

26.07.2023

Present: Sh.A.K. Jha-Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Satish Jha-Ld. Counsel submits that he will represent R1.
R2 is in person.
Sh. Ashish Chauhan-Ld. Counsel submits that Mr. Kushagra Bansal will represent the insurance company.

As per report on notice to R2, same is received back with respondent service by aunt/(chachi) of R2.

As per report of Ahlmad, notice issued to R1 has not received back.

Vakalanama filed on behalf of insurance company.

Vakalatnama is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for appearing for R1 and insurance company asked for the legible copy of annexure filed with petition.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that he will supply soft copy of the same within 02 days from today to other party.

Reply be filed on behalf of R1 and insurance company within 15 days from the date of receiving of copy of annexure and with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the other parties.

Ld. counsel Sh. Satish Jha submits that he will file vakalatnama on behalf of R1 during the course of the day.

In the meantime, earlier process is awaited.

Be put up for further proceedings on 12.09.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.07.2023**