

17

MACT 1449/22

POOJA AND ORS Vs. OMENDRA AND ORS

12.09.2023

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
R1 with Ld. counsel-Sh. T.K. Mishra.
R2 with Ld counsel-Sh. Vikas Kumar Shukla.
Sh. Kushagra Bansal-Ld. Counsel submits that he is representing the insurance company.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R1.

Vakalatnama is taken on record.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R2.

Vakalatnama is taken on record.

Ld counsel appearing for insurance company submits that he is filing WS with supporting affidavit of Amit Chawla on behalf of insurance company. Ld. counsel further submits that WS has been duly signed by authorized representative of insurance company and he will file vakalatnama on behalf of insurance company.

Reply be filed on behalf of R1 and R2 within 15 days from today with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the other parties.

Be put up for further proceedings on 06.02.2024.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/12.09.2023**