

26.11.2024

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for claimants.
None for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Naman Giri and Sh. Manu Garg,
proxy for Sh. Kushagra Bansal for R3/TATA AIG
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Affidavits of Ms. Pooja (wife of deceased Yogesh Rana) and Dhanesh Kumar Sharma (injured) are taken on record.
Copy given.

Examination-in-chief of PW1 Ms. Pooja and PW2 Sh. Dhanesh Kumar Sharma have been recorded.

At request, put up on **18.02.2025** for their cross-examination by Ld. counsel for insurance company.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.11.2024