

27.05.2025

At 12:46 pm

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for dependants of Late
Yogesh Rana.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Sh. Manu Garg for R3/TATA AIG General
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Cross-examination of PW-1 and PW-2 by Ld.
counsel for insurance company has been recorded.

Cross-examination of witnesses by R1 and R2 is nil.

At request, put up on 02.09.2025 for remaining PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/27.05.2025