

02.09.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Suraj Gola, proxy for Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for claimants.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner)
Advocate Sh. Sagar and Sh Deepanshu, proxy for Advocate Sh. Kushagra Bansal for R3/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Another opportunity is sought for leading evidence in connected case of bodily injury suffered by Dhanesh Kumar Sharma.

Put up on 23.12.2025 for remaining PE.

Steps be taken for summoning Leave Record & Salary record of injured Dhanesh Kumar Sharma on next date.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat Branch for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/02.09.2025