

9 MACT 1449/22  
POOJA AND ORS Vs. OMENDRA AND ORS

12.05.2026

Present: Sh. Akashdeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant.  
None for R1.  
Sh. Hem Chand Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R2.  
Sh. Manu Garg and Sh. Anurag Tripathi, Ld.  
Counsels for insurance company.

Perusal of record shows that PE has been recorded  
by Ld. Local Commissioner.

RE be also recorded through Ld. Local  
Commissioner.

Advance copy of affidavit of RWs be supplied  
supplied to the opposite party.

Put up for report of Local Commissioner on  
11.08.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/12.05.2026